From: ahmnondov@hotmail.com

Sent: Monday, January 2, 2012 8:23 PM CST
To: Nathan Moskowitz <nmosk@hotmail.com>
Subject: Re: edrawing files,

I think the other description he sent last time
Sent from my HTC on the Now Network from Sprint!

————— Reply message -----

From: "Nathan Moskowitz" <nmosk@hotmail.com>
Date: Mon, Jan 2, 2012 8:59 pm

Subject: edrawing files ,

To: <ahmnondov@hotmail.com>

They look good.

1) in the diagrams "taperedc thread" is missing a picture of semi-opened.

2) The description describes 5 designs.
There are 6 picrure designs. It appears one design isn't being described.

From: ahmnondov@hotmail.com

To: nmosk@hotmail.com

Subject: FW: edrawing files ,

Date: Tue, 3 Jan 2012 00:30:47 +0000

here it is

make sure you foward it to miosheh

Date: Mon, 2 Jan 2012 16:57:37 -0500
Subject: Re: edrawing files ,
From: keithyeager@gmail.com
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To: ahmnondov@hotmail.com
Hi Andy,

Here's all the eDrawings files. The descriptions are included in a word document within the
attached zip file. I've also included a new eDrawings for your existing fusion wedge design - let
me know if this one works for you.. The only thing missing is a description of your fusion
wedge design... You mentioned to encompass the pictures in the patent, but I'm not sure what
you mean by this. Can you please clarify? Also, you had wanted a general description - is this
to be made general to the point of encompassing all these designs?

Best,
Keith

On Sun, Jan 1, 2012 at 3:52 PM, ahmnondov@hotmail.com <ahmnondov(@hotmail.com> wrote:

Proceed as you describe.

Thanks,
Andy

----- Reply message -----
From: "Keith Yeager" <keithyeager(@gmail.com>

Date: Sun, Jan 1, 2012 12:14 pm
Subject: edrawing files ,
To: "Ahmnon Moskowitz" <ahmnondov@hotmail.com>

Hi Andy,

Is it ok to have two cavities? For most of the designs, I'll have to leave some material in the
center of the box for the lead screw to engage. So, instead of one large central hole, you'll have
two holes half the size with some material in the center. I can do my best to minimize this
central material, but would have to change the design considerable to allow a full opening. Let
me know what you'd like.

Best,
Keith

On Jan 1, 2012, at 11:49 AM, Ahmnon Moskowitz <ahmnondov(@hotmail.com> wrote:

Moskowitz Exhibit 2046,
Medtronic v. Moskowitz IPR2026-00162 p. 2

MOSKOWITZ-00085438



> Dear Kieth,

>

>

> My father asked when it possible in these designs to also put in a cavity in the upper and
lower cases so bone could fuse directly from one side of the box to the other . (you can look up

PLIF boxes)
>

>
>

> thanks,
>

> Andy
>

>

> Date: Thu, 29 Dec 2011 21:35:28 -0500

> Subject: Re: edrawing files ,

> From: keithyeager@gmail.com

> To: ahmnondov@hotmail.com

>

> Hi Andy,

>

> Please see attached with partial and full opening. Also, here's a description modified for
consistent terminology.

>

> Best,

> Keith

>

> Scissor-jack description:

> The top and bottom housing are attached by one internal, and two external linkage arms. A
lead screw is mounted in the bottom housing and secured in place with a retaining ring. As the
lead screw is rotated by an external tool (hex wrench), it causes the linear displacement of the
separation block which is hinged to the internal linkage. The horizontal motion of the separation
block causes the top and bottom housing pieces to separate vertically. The separation distance
depends on the amount of lead screw rotation, and is limited by separation block's freedom to

move within the bottom housing.
>

>
>
> On Thu, Dec 29, 2011 at 9:25 PM, Ahmnon Moskowitz <ahmnondov(@hotmail.com> wrote:

> dear Kieth,
>

> My father said he saw the image and he would like to see it partially and fully jacked up
>

> also he asked correlate the descriptions with diagrams if that's possible so we know what your
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talking about
>

> 111 try and get you the C9 files.
>

> thanks,

>

> Andy

>

> Date: Thu, 29 Dec 2011 16:35:30 -0500

>

> Subject: Re: edrawing files ,

> From: keithyeager@gmail.com

> To: ahmnondov@hotmail.com

>

> Hi Andy,

>

> Things are coming along. I'll be able to finish everything by monday. I've attached the first
drawing (scissor-jack style) to see if this is what you're looking for. Desription below.

>

> If you have the original solidworks files for the ¢9 or c10 version (the fusion wedge), then I
can add the exploded view to the eDrawings. I'll need the .SLDPRT and .SLDASM files (not
EASM) to do this.

>

> Let me know if this is what you'd like, and I'll do the other parts the same way.

>

> Best,

> Keith

>

>

> Scissor-jack description:

> The top and bottom housing are attached by one internal, and two external linkage arms. A
lead screw is mounted in the bottom housing and secured in place with a retaining ring. As the
lead screw is rotated by an external tool (hex wrench), it causes the linear displacement of the
separation block which is hinged to the internal linkage. The horizontal motion of the separation
block causes the top and bottom housing pieces to separate vertically. The separation distance
depends on the amount of lead screw rotation, and is limited by separation block's freedom to
move within the bottom housing.

vV V.V V

>

> On Thu, Dec 29, 2011 at 1:31 PM, Ahmnon Moskowitz <ahmnondov(@hotmail.com> wrote:
> Hey Kieth,
>

Moskowitz Exhibit 2046,
Medtronic v. Moskowitz IPR2026-00162 p. 4

MOSKOWITZ-00085440



> how is everything going, Please let me know the timeframe and such? the semester ended.
>

> Thanks,

>

> Andy

>

> Date: Tue, 13 Dec 2011 10:37:02 -0500

> Subject: Re: edrawing files , pleaseu update?

> From: keithyeager@gmail.com

> To: ahmnondov(@hotmail.com

>

> Hi Andy,

>

> In progress but slow, since my time is sparse due to the end of semester workload. Almost
over! Should be progressing nicely soon. Will keep you posted.
>

> Best,

> Keith

>

>

> On Mon, Dec 12, 2011 at 10:45 AM, Ahmnon Moskowitz <ahmnondov@hotmail.com> wrote:
> Dear Kieth,

>

> How is everything going? please update me?

>

> Thanks,

> Andy

>

>

> Date: Mon, 28 Nov 2011 10:16:38 -0500
> Subject: Re: edrawing files
> From: keithyeager@gmail.com

> To: ahmnondov@hotmail.com
>

> Ok, thanks. I'll begin this work this week.

> Best,

> Keith

>

> On Mon, Nov 28, 2011 at 10:07 AM, Ahmnon Moskowitz <ahmnondov(@hotmail.com>
wrote:

> [ forgot to tell you the name of the mechanism in the primary device is “set screw” I don’t
think you should use that term but just descriptions that would describe its working in a general
way that would help encapsulate our devices both the new one and one from our older patent .
Also it would be better not to look at the descriptions there since we did not describe our device
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relative to a set screw, and other descriptions of the device if you think it appropriate.
>

> Thanks,

>

> Andy.

>

>

> Date: Thu, 17 Nov 2011 17:03:12 -0500
>

> Subject: Re: edrawing files

> From: keithyeager@gmail.com

> To: ahmnondov@hotmail.com

>

> Ok, thanks. I'll have to begin after next week, as I am traveling until the 27th.

>

> Best,

> Keith

>

> On Thu, Nov 17, 2011 at 3:44 PM, Ahmnon Moskowitz <ahmnondov@hotmail.com> wrote:
> I’ll send you what I have for the files. I think it is the same as ¢9 c10 let me know if this will
help or if you will need the solidworks.

> The patent that we are extending is 7,942,903. It has an expandable box somewhat similar
to our primary box (c9,c10) The mechanism is similar. Don’t look at any of the words just base it
on the similarity of the expandable mechanism, you can be vague you don’t need to be specific
of the mechanics of how it expands. We didn’t file a patent for the others yet.

>

> Thanks,

>

> Andy

>

>

> Date: Thu, 17 Nov 2011 11:33:26 -0500
>

> Subject: Re: edrawing files
> From: keithyeager@gmail.com

> To: ahmnondov@hotmail.com
>

> Hi Andy,
>

> Did you have additional files for the c10 and c11? Or only the two you sent? Is there a

particular date you need everything by?
>

> Can you send me the patent that was filed? That would be helpful if you want things described
consistently.
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>
> Thanks,
> Keith

>

> On Thu, Nov 17, 2011 at 9:20 AM, Ahmnon Moskowitz <ahmnondov(@hotmail.com> wrote:
>

> Dear Kieth

>

> With the C9 and C10 my brother said he can not expand it properly like a normal edrawing
when he want to put it on paper (for the patent) . This may take some tinkering with the software,

I think I have the solidworks I will have to check if you need it.
>

>
> What we need is 1) the edrawings in proper format and 2 ) the explanations. We don't have
any need for the animations as of now. That might change in the future.

> So $1600 total. in addition the tinkering of the software of C9 C10 and a mechanical
explanation of the drawings (C9 and C10) . That is the most important explanation since it is a
prime design and based on a predicate version i think it might have some things in common with
the others .

> If you agree to those 2 additional amendments you can begin.

>

>

>

> Thanks,

> Date: Wed, 16 Nov 2011 16:49:21 -0500

> Subject: Re: edrawing files

> From: keithyeager@gmail.com

> To: ahmnondov@hotmail.com

>

>

> Hi Andy,

>

> They opened, thanks. These are interesting. I have a couple questions.. The c10 and c11 are
already in eDrawings format in the files you sent, so its not clear what else you need for that part.
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